
  

 

8404/22      

 JUR. 7  EN 
 

 

 

Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 31 May 2022 
 
 
 
8404/22 
 
 
 
 
JUR 256 
TRANS 236 
MAR 96 
TELECOM 162 
MI 307 
COMER 49 
CYBER 128 
ENFOCUSTOM 60 
DATAPROTECT 109 
IA 47 
CODEC 538 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2018/0140 (COD) 

 

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 

Subject: Regulation (EU) 2020/1056 of the European Parliament and of the Council 
of 15 July 2020 on electronic freight transport information 

 (Official Journal of the European Union L 249 of 31 July 2020) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: ET 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

This text has also been transmitted to the European Parliament. 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: dql.rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL RECTIFICATIFS (JUR 7), Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 



  

 

8404/22     1 

LISA JUR. 7  ET 
 

LISA 

PARANDUS 

Euroopa Parlamendi ja nõukogu 15. juuli 2020. aasta määruses (EL) 2020/1056 elektroonilise 

kaubaveoteabe kohta 

(Euroopa Liidu Teataja L 249, 31. juuli 2020) 

Kogu tekstis asendatakse läbivalt sõna „keskkond“ sõnaga „platvorm“ sobivas käändes välja 

arvatud põhjendustes 3 ja 7 ning liitsõnades. 

 


		2022-05-31T10:30:19+0000
	 Guarantee of Integrity and Authenticity


	



